GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6175
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2010

FINANCING OF ROAD PROJECTS
Balram Shri P.;Ponnam Shri Prabhakar;Shetkar Shri Suresh Kumar;Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to seek access to domestic and foreign pension funds for financing road projects particularly
for two, three and six lane projects on priority;and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the views of the States and experts in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)
(a) There is no proposal at present to seek access to pension funds for financing road projects.

(b) Does not arise.
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